78153333

ICH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the identification information of assignor, assignee, and App. Ser. No. 78/153353 previously recorded on Reel 003007 Frame 0592. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fonix Corporation		07/21/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NLU Products, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1103 E. Lone Peak Lane	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78153333	SCREENGUARDZ
Serial Number:	78153353	SCREENGUARDZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: johnson.marilyn@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480193-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Zemanick

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0585

900160975

Signature:	/SAZ 2222/
Date:	04/30/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif source=TM Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0586 Apr 27 10 04:51p

p.12





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Communication Industrial Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE.

FEBRUARY 03, 2005

PTAS

KFELLER NLU PRODUCTS.COM KIRK FELLER 1103 ELONE PEAK LANE DRAPER, UT 84020

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/12/2004 REEL/FRAME: 003007/0592

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

FONIX DOC DATE: 07/21/2003

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

NEU PRODUCTS CITIZENSHIP:

1103 LANE PEAK LANE ENTITY: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

DRAPER, UTAH 84020

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78153333

FILING DATE: 08/12/2002 RECISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SCREENGUARDZ

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0587

04/27/2010 14:47 IFAX

Apr 27 10 04:51p NLU Products

→ Fax Center **8014953516** Ø 013/013 **p.13**

003007/0592 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75153353 FILING DATE: 08/20/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2083948 ISSUE DATE: 07/29/1997

MARK: SAN ANGELO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0588

NLU Products

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(including registration applications)

WHEREAS, Fonix Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") has used the trademark "Screenguardz", together with an accompanying typeface design, for which two registration applications have been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as indicated in Exhibit A (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, NLU Products, L.C., a Utah limited liability company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark and the registration applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by such Trademark, together with the right to sue and recover for any past infringements thereof and the right to file any domestic and foreign applications with respect to the Trademark under any law, convention or treaty.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignce, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable or necessary acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the Assignee, to perfect the trademark registrations, and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee and/or the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (the "Commissioner"), to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor, or may, with reasonable effort be obtained by Assignor.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner to record this Trademark Assignment to the Assignee. Assignor further requests the Commissioner to issue any and all registrations resulting from the application for registration of the Trademark or derived therefrom to Assignee. Assignor represents and covenants that (a) it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and (b) it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

In witness whereof, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment, effective as of July 21, 2003.

Fonix Corporation ("Assignor")

Title: We UP & GO

TRADEMARK

Apr 27 10 04:50p

→ Fax Center

NLU Products

8014953516

☑ 003/013

p.3

STATE OF UMA) ss.:
COUNTY OF SAIHLAKO

On this 2/ day of July, 2008, before me personally came hor Dudky who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the ______ of Fonix Corporation and that he is the signator of the foregoing instrument and has authority to execute the same on behalf of Fonix Corporation.

BRANDON T. O'BRIEN TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAN 1259 WEST 1200 SOUTH WOODS CROSS UT 84087 My Comm. Exp. 10/16/2006

Modern JOBrien

04/27/2010 14:47 IFAX

Apr 27 10 04:50p NLU Products

→ Fax Center

₫ 004/013

8014953516

р.4

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Applicant for Registration: Fonix Corporation, a Delaware corporation

- 1. Mark: SCREENGUARDZ (plain type), Serial No. 78/153333, filed August 12, 2002, Office Action e-mail dated 3/25/03 (attached; response due 9/25/03).
- 2. Mark: SCREENGUARDZ (logo form), Serial No. 78/153353, filed August 12, 2002, Office Action dated 1/28/03 (attached; response due 7/28/03).

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 04/30/2010